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WEST VALLEY/CHICO INVITE CHICO STATE UNIVERSITY APRIL 21, 1995

110 HIGH HURDLES, MEN
1. KEVIN MEIER (ELK GROVE) 14.9;

(NEVADA UNION) 15.3; 5. SPENCER

FINAL RESULTS
2. DAVID MOORMAN (VALLEY) 15.0; 3. MIKE OWENS (REED) 15.2;
GOSS (FAIRFIELD) 15.9; 6. CHRIS TAYLOR (WOODLAND) 16.0;

4. MATT BECK

===================================================================================================================

300 INTERMEDIATES, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. CHRIS LACKEY (NEVADA UNION) 39.3; 2. ERIC BRANDT (EAST UNION) 39.6; 3. RYAN YOUNG (UKIAH) 40.6; 4.

QUINCY SANDERS (REED) 41.1; 5. SPENCER GOSS (FAIRFIELD) 41.5; 6. KEVIN MEIER (ELK GROVE) 42.1;

100 METERS, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. JAMES HINEX (GRANT) 10.4*; 2. SHAUN REDMOND (GRANT) 10.B; 3. ANTUAN SIMMONS (VALLEY) 10.9; 4. DONNI JACKSON

(ELK GROVE) 11.0; 5. KEVIN TURNER (GRANT) 11.0; 6. STEPHEN THOMES (CORDOVA) 11.0;

200 METERS, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. JAMES HINEX (GRANT) 21.4*; 2. SHAUN REDMOND (GRANT) 21.B; 3. KENNY GOWAN (OAKMONT) 22.6; 4. ALEX EVANS

(VALLEY) 22.7; 5. HENRY HETER (LINDHURST) 22.9; 6. RAY POTILLOR (ANDERSON) 23.2;

400 METERS, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. KENNY GOWAN (OAKMONT) 49.0; 2. BEN THOMAS (WOODLAND) 50.3; 3. SHANE LEWIS (EAST UNION) 51.0;

(HENLEY) 51.4; 5. ISAAC OSTROM (NEVADA UNION) 51.6; 6. LEWIS HILL (REED) 52.9;
4. DAN MILLER

BOO METERS, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. JEREMIAH MOODY (PLEASANT VALLEY) 1:5B.l; 2. SHERMAN MOORE (LASSEN) 1:59.1; 3. Todd Shern (EAST UNION)

1:59.5; 4. SPENCER PEDERSEN (ELK GROVE) 1:59.5; 5. PAUL FRESCHAUF (WOODLAND) 2:01.3; 6. PHIL BUCKHEART (REED)
2: 01.9;

1600 METERS, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. STEVE HACKWORTH (NEVADA UNION) 4:27.B; 2. BRYAN AGE (HENLEY) 4:33.1;

ROSS BIESINGER (NORTHGATE) 4:35.6; 5. KEVIN GRECO (ELK GROVE) 4:39.7;
3. RYAN WADE (CENTRAL VALLEY) 4:34.5;

6. MITCH TOWNSEND (EUREKA) 4:40.5;
4.

3200 METERS, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. GABE SZODY (FOOTHILL) 9:26.7; 2. AARON HARRIS (LASSEN) 9:44.5; 3. CHRIS BENSON (NEVADA UNION) 9.:49.1; 4.

KEVIN WHITE (EUREKA) 9:55.1; 5. JUSTIN WOOD (NEVADA UNION) 9:57.0; 6. ADRIAN DeWALD (EUREKA) 9:58.4;

4 X 100 RELAY, MEN
1. (GRANT) 41.3*; 2. (VALLEY) 42.0*;

(EAST UNION) 44.4;

FINAL RESULTS
3. (ELK GROVE) 43.6; 4. (PLEASANT VALLEY) 44.1; 5. (WOODLAND) 44.2; 6.

1.
6.

4 X 400 RELAY, MEN
(VALLEY) 3:23.9; 2. (ELK GROVE) 3:2B.B;
(UKIAH) 3:33.6;

FINAL RESULTS
3. (SONORA) 3:29 .6; 4. (REED) 3 :29.7; 5. (PLEASANT VALLEY) 3:29.6;

LONG JUMP, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. KIRK MEAD (NORTHGATE) 22-10.0; 2. K.C. NELSON (LASSEN) 22-05.0; 3 ..JEFF RIGGS (HENLEY) 21-11.5; 4.

EDDIE MORENO (EAST UNION) 21-10.5; 5. MARCUS WHITE (ELK GROVE) 21-0B.0; 6. James Sumner (Colusa) 21-02.5;

TRIPLE JUMP, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. PETER SLATER (PLEASANT VALLEY) 48-07.0*; 2. JEFF RIGGS (HENLEY) 46-09.75; 3. K.C. NELSON (LASSEN) 45-05.0;- 4.

JONATHAN REED (FAIRFIELD) 45-00.0; 5. DREYSUS MILSTEAD (GRANT) 43-11.0; 6. SPENCER GOSS (FAIRFIELD) 43-08.5;

HIGH JUMP, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. MICHAEL WILKENS (RED BLUFF) 6-0B.0; 2. KEITH AVART (LASSEN)

MARCO JACKSON (CHICO) 6-02.0; 5. NICO VALDEZ (GRANT) 6-02.0;
6-06.0; 3. James Sumner (Colusa) 6-04.0;
6. DAVID ROWE (DURHAM) 6-02.0;

4.

POLE VAULT, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. BRIAN WIEST (OAKMONT) 14-00.0; 2. SCOTT ALLEN (NEVADA UNION) 13-00.0; 2. DREW DYET (OAKMONT) 13-00.0; 4.

DAVID ROWE (DURHAM) 12-00.0; 4. TYLER WEYHENMEYER (INCLINE) 12-00.0; 6. NICK DEWITT (YREKA) 12-00.0; 6.
DAN SHIPMAN (WEST VALLEY) 12-00.0; 6. RON HITTINGER (YREKA) 12-00.0; 6. CHUCK MEEKER (ELK GROVE) 12-00.0;

===================================================================================================================
SHOT PUT, MEN FINAL RESULTS

1. JOE BORGES (ELK GROVE) 57-06.0; 2. CLYDE SANDERS (GRANT) 57-01.0; 3. AARON TOWNE (CORNING) 56-03.5; 4.
TIM BROWN '(SONORA) 51-03.0; 5. BILLY HYLLA (SONORA) 47-09.0; 6. TRAVIS WRIGHT (UKIAH) 47-07.5;

===================================================================================================================

DISCUS, MEN FINAL RESULTS
1. AARON TOWNE (CORNING) 168-10.0; 2. MIKE DeBORTOLI (YREKA) 161-01.0; 3. JOSE OCHOA (WEST VALLEY) 145-11.0; 4.

CLYDE SANDERS (GRANT)..141-10.0; ..5.• JEFF.MCAST (HENLEY) 140-11.0; 6. JOE BORGES ..(.ELK.GROVE).139-03.0;
===========================================================================================================~;======



WEST VALLEY/CHICO INVITE CHICO STATE UNIVERSITY APRIL 21, 1995
Division: MEN Scoring after 16 of 16 events

-:------ Clerk of the Coursem (c)1993 Tournament Specialists -- _
Place Affiliation Pointe
----------------------------------------------------------------------

1
2
3
4

5
6

7
8
9

10
11
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
22
24
24
26
27
28
28

GRANT
ELK GROVE
LASSEN
NEVADA UNION
VALLEY
OAKMONT
HENLEY
PLEASANT VALLEY
EAST UNION
FOOTHILL
CORNING
REED
NORTH GATE
WOODLAND
SONORA
RED BLUFF
FAIRFIELD
YREKA
UKIAH
Colusa
WEST VALLEY
EUREKA
CENTRAL VALLEY
DURHAM
CHICO
INCLINE
LINDHURST
ANDERSON
CORDOVA

64
48.25
43
42.5
36
33
28
26
25
19
16
16
14
13
12
10
9
8.5
8
7
6.25
6
6
4
4
3
2

1
1



WEST VALLEY/CHICO INVITE CHICO STATE UNIVERSITY APRIL 21, 1995
--------~-----------------------------------------------------------------.-------------------------~---------------

DISCUS, WOMEN
1. KRISTEN BRYDEN (ANDERSON)

122-04.0; 4. DANIEL BEZNER
(CENTRAL VALLEY) 111-09.0;

FINAL RESULTS
133-02.0*; 2. PENNY HANSEN (NEVADA UNION) 125-02.0; 3. NICOLE SANTOS (ANDERSON)
(EAST UNION) 117-09.0; 5. LENNIE FRIEL (WEST VALLEY) 115-03.0; 6. NICOLE WELCH

POLE VAULT, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS
1. BECKY STUDEBAKER (SOUTH FORK) 8-06.0; 2. ANA-MARIA HIRD (EAST UNION) 8-06.0; 3. KATIE CORTWRIGHT (YREKA)

7-06.0; 4. LAURA ECKLEY (WEST VALLEY) 7-06.0; 5. ASHLEY WIRTH (WOODLAND) 7-06.0; 5. CHRISTA EPPERLY
(NEVADA UNION) 7-06.0;

WEST VALLEY/CHICO INVITE CHICO STATE UNIVERSITY APRIL 21, 1995
Division: WOMEN -- Scoring after 16 of 16 events

-------- Clerk of the Coursem (c)1993 Tournament Specialists --------
Place Affiliation Points

1
2
3

4
5
6
7

8

9

10
11
11
13
13
15
16
16
16
16
16
21
22
22
24
25
25
27

VALLEY
REED
ANDERSON
EAST UNION
GRANT
HENLEY
WEST VALLEY
NORTH GATE
NEVADA UNION
PLEASANT VALLEY
FERNDALE
PARADISE
SOUTH FORK
BIG VALLEY
CORNING
FOOTHILL
LINDHURST
LAKEVIEW
ENTERPRISE
FAIRFIELD
CENTRAL VALLEY
CORDOVA
YREKA
WOODLAND
LAS PLUMAS
ELK GROVE
SHASTA

74
68
51
38
36
32
27
22
15.5
15
12
12
10
10
9
8
8
8
8
8
7
6
6
5.5
4

4
1



1-----

WEST VALLEY/CHICO INVITE CHICO STATE UNIVERSITY APRIL 21, 1995
---------:----------------------------------------------------------------"-----------------------------------------

100 HIGH HURDLES, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS
1. DEAWEH TOTIMEH (VALLEY) 14.7*; 2. LORI NOLTE (REED) 15.5; 3. ANA-MARIA HIRD (EAST UNION) 16.2; 4. TINA ASTON

(WOODLAND) 16.5; 5. GIGI CHARLSON (PARADISE) 16.7; 6. SHAUN GOSS (FAIRFIELD) 16.8;
===================================================================================================================

300 LOW HURDLES, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS
1. DEAWEH TOTIMEH (VALLEY) 46.3; 2. LORI NOLTE (REED) 47.0; 3. DANETIE SAUER (LAKEVIEW) 47.7; 4. JULIE PETERSEN

(FERNDALE) 48.2; 5. CAMERLA THOMAS (LINDHURST) 48.5; 6. SARA WILSON (PLEASANT VALLEY) 48.8;
===================================================================================================================

100 METERS, WOMEN
1. JAMARA STALLWORTH (GRANT) 12.2;

MACKLIN HARRIS (ENTERPRISE) 12.4;

FINAL RESULTS
2. RASHEEDA HARDAWAY (REED) 12.2;
5. YAHUOH TOTIMEH (VALLEY) 12.6;

3. KATIE JASMER (ANDERSON) 12.3;
6. KYA CAIN (ELK GROVE) 12.6;

4.

===================================================================================================================

200 METERS, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS
1. KATIE JASMER (ANDERSON) 25.6; 2. JAMARA STALLWORTH (GRANT) 25.6;

MACKLIN HARRIS (ENTERPRISE) 26.4; 5. YAHUOH TOTIMEH (VALLEY) 26.4;
3. RASHEEDA HARDAWAY (REED) 26.3;
6. KYA CAIN (ELK GROVE) 26.8;

4.

400 METERS, WOMEN
1. NADINE DONALDSON (VALLEY) 58.0;

LESLIE JORDAN (NORTHGATE) 1:01.6;
1: 02.4;

FINAL RESULTS
2. JULIE PETERSEN (FERNDALE) 1:00.5; 3. CAMERLA THOMAS (LINDHURST) 1:01.2;
5. MONICA ALMOJUELA (LAKEVIEW) 1:02.0; 6. SHERRY MUTERSPAUGH (SHASTA)

4.

800 METERS, WOMEN
1. ALISON LAMBERT (NORTHGATE) 2:20.6;

REBECCA REDON (NEVADA UNION) 2,22.4;

FINAL RESULTS
2. KRISTY FORMAN (REED) 2:21.0; 3. KELLY RENFRO (HENLEY) 2:22.1; 4.
5. JENNY SPOON (WEST VALLEY) 2:23.1; 6. CONNIE SOUZA (EAST UNION) 2:25.1;

1600 METERS, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS
1. HEATHER MILLER (HENLEY) 5:05.1*; 2. ALISON LAMBERT (NORTHGATE) 5:05.4*; 3. JENNY SPOON (WEST VALLEY) 5:11.3;
4. JAZMINE ANGLERO (FAIRFIELD) 5:13.8; 5. STACY HAFFNER (WEST VALLEY) 5:18.3; 6. JAMA SUTFIN (HENLEY) 5:20.8;

3200 METERS, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS
1. HEATHER MILLER (HENLEY) 11:09.1; 2. KRISTEN KOPPES (FOOTHILL) 11:25.9; 3. CHRISTINA PEACOCK (CENTRAL VALLEY)

11:42.9; 4. JAMA SUTFIN (HENLEY) 11:52.6; 5. LUANN VITELLARO (ANDERSON) 11:57.3; 6. SUSANA OCHOA (FAIRFIELD)
12:00.5;

4 X 100 RELAY, WOMEN
1. (VALLEY) 47.9*; 2. (GRANT) 50.2;

51.9;

FINAL RESULTS
3. (REED) 51.3; 4. (WEST VALLEY) 51.7; 5. (ELK GROVE) 51.7; 6. (FAIRFIELD)

4 X 400 RELAY, WOMEN
1. (VALLEY) 4:04.9; 2. (REED) 4:08.0;

4:18.5; 6. (FAIRFIELD) 4:19.6;

FINAL RESULTS
3. (WEST VALLEY) 4: 13.5; 4. (PLEASANT VALLEY) 4:18.0; 5. (EAST UNION)

LONG JUMP, WOMEN
1. JULIE TINKER (VALLEY) 18-05.5;

GIGI CHARLSON (PARADISE) 17-06.0;

FINAL RESULTS
2. JESSICA VALPEY (PLEASANT VALLEY) 18-03.0; 3. LINENI NOA (GRANT) 18-01.0;

5. KRISTY FORMAN (REED) 17-03.5; 6. GIULIANNA BOLES (WEST VALLEY) 16-04.0;
4.

TRIPLE JUMP, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS
1. JULIE TINKER (VALLEY) 37-03.0; 2. KRISTY FORMAN (REED) 37-00.0; 3. GIGI CHARLSON (PARADISE) 36-10.0; 4.

LINENI NOA (GRANT) 36-03.0; 5. JESSICA VALPEY (PLEASANT VALLEY) 34-11.5; 6. HEIDI COVINGTON (ANDERSON)
34-11.0;

HIGH JUMP, WOMEN FINAL RESULTS
1. JESSICA SALTZMAN (BIG VALLEY) 5-06.0; 2. STEPHANIE COLEMAN (CORNING) 5-04.0; 3. AMY SWARTOUT (CORDOVA)

5-04.0; 4. LISA McELROY (LAS PLUMAS) 5-02.0; 5. HEIDI COVINGTON (ANDERSON) 5-02.0; 6. KELLY RENFRO (HENLEY)
5-00.0;

SHOT PUT, WOMEN
1. KRISTEN BRYDEN (ANDERSON) 43-00.5;

37-01.0; 4. NICOLE SANTOS (ANDERSON)
(CORNING) 36-00.0;

FINAL RESULTS
2. DANIEL BEZNER (EAST UNION) 37-11.5; 3. CHI CHI OSYEAZBAKA (REED)
36-10.5; 5. PENNY HANSEN (NEVADA UNION) 36-03.5; 6. RAVEN JOHNSON


